The next meeting of the San Pasqual Lake Hodges Planning Group will be Thursday April 12, at 7:00 pm. The meeting will be held in the board room of the administration building at the Safari Park. All persons attending the meeting should use the service entrance located off of W Zoo Rd / Rockwood Rd and check in with the Security Office. The agenda is as follows:

Call to order and salute to the flag Introductions Public comment Review and approval of minutes Police report, **New business** 

## Approval of revised SPLHPG Bylaws

Existing bylaws -

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ui=2&ik=9ae8f021e9&view=att&th=1624aca114f681b3&attid=0.1&disp=inline &safe=1&zw

Proposed revised bylaws-

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/#search/tomas%40sandiego.gov/1623009028fa0749?projector=1&messageP artId=0.2

## Schedule new elections

## Old business -

Safari Highlands – See attached EIR link https://www.escondido.org/safari-highlands-ranch-specificplan.aspx And San Pasqual Valley Preservation Alliance link https://www.spvpa.org/safari-highlands-ranch/

Update on San Pasqual SGMA

**Review of City policies re leasehold renewals** – San Pasqual Valley Vision Plan, San Pasqual Community Plan & Council subpolicy 700-10, see link below

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ui=2&ik=9ae8f021e9&view=att&th=1626abdc31569b38&attid=0.2&disp=inlin e&safe=1&zw

## Reports from supporting Staff -

Quinton Grounds-Councilman Mark Kersey office . – Brent Paterson Watershed Property Agent PUD \* Sara Toma, City Planning Department Rob Knudson -Assemblymember Brian Maienschein John Ly representing Mayor Kevin Faulconer

Charlie Jancic Chair 760-216-7353